 Date of certification: 04 April 2023
 DEKRA Certification UK Ltd.
 Abul Kashem 2714:3
 Certification Manager Page 1/6
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without
change.
DEKRA Certification UK Ltd., Stokenchurch House, Oxford Road, Stokenchurch, Buckinghamshire HP14 3SX, United Kingdom
T +44 330 9120368  certification.uk@dekra.com  www.DEKRA-UK.co.uk  Registered 13129030

(15) Description
Subject and type
Type code series Capanivo CN 71xx
  Pos
Selec
tion
Description
CN
7120
CN
7121
CN
7130
CN
7150
  1   Basic Type
A CN 7120 (Short extension length, Stainless steel process
connection)
• - - -
B CN 7121 (Short extension length, Plastic process connection) - • - -
C CN 7130 (Pipe extension) - - • -
D CN 7150 (Cable extension)
  - - - •
  2  Certificate
   J UKEX II 1G 1/2G Ex ia IIC
UKEX II 1/2D Ex ia IIIC
• • • •
Notes:
1) UKEX-versions may be combined with other approval types
using the same specified type code selection.
Other approval types are not relevant for UKEX-approval and
therefore not listed.
2) CN 7150 dust approvals only with use of suitable cable with
surface resistance of cable sheath ≤ 109 Ω, otherwise only with
gas approvals.
  3  Enclosure
   1 Enclosure Ø 65 mm, internal terminal block, cable gland M20x1,5 • • • •
   2 Enclosure Ø 65 mm, internal terminal block, conduit NPT 1/2" • • • •
   4 Enclosure Ø 35 mm, M12-plug • • • •
   5
Enclosure Ø 35 mm, M12-plug, incl. M12-mating plug and field-
wiring cable
• • • •
  6
Enclosure Ø 35 mm, Cable entry in place of M12-plug, incl. field
wiring cable (directly soldered to PCB)
    Note: For enclosure Ø 35 mm the 4-wire solid state relay is not
implemented in the electronic
  4  Electronic
   A
2-wire 8/16 mA (4-20 mA) and 4-wire solid state relay (Intrinsically
safe)
• • • •
Note:
For all versions 2-wire loop 8/16 mA (4-20 mA) usable. 4-wire
solid state relay not available for CN 7130 and CN 7150.
  5  Process
connection
   * Any process connection acc. to drawings 002-xx    • • • •
    Note: Not each process connection available for each type.
  6  Material of sensor
   A PPS             • • • •
   B PVDF             • • • •
   C PEEK             • • • •
    Note: Depending on the process connection selection, limitation
on the material selection may be possible.
  7  Material of process connection
and extension L
   1 PPS             - • - •
   2 or 5 Stainless steel
  • - • •
   4 PEEK
  - • - -
Note: For CN 7150 extension cable material FEP used (cable
jacket).
  8
Length of extension L
   * Any length acc. to drawings 002-xx    - - • •
    Note: Length of pipe extension or cable extension.
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to UK Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 23UKEX0100X Issue No. 0
 2714:3
Page 3/6
Options:
  17 * FFKM seal O-ring           • • • •
  19 * Sliding coupling           - - • -
  23 * Overfill and Leakage certificate    • • • •
  24 * Hygiene certificate     • - - -
   * Declaration, Certificate, Test report     • • • •
   * Marking       • • • •
  If options are not selected, the mentioned item is not present.
  Further options are not approval-relevant and therefore not listed / specified.
Accessories:
    Sensguard            • • - -
    Several adapter types       • • • •
    Shortening kit for extension cable    - - - •
positi
on
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Type

2. Signal output (Transistor output)
 Only for types CN7120…, CN7121… with Ø 65 mm-enclosure and terminal block
(position 3 in the type code = 1 or 2)
 Terminals 4-5
 Transistor output
 Rated voltage (switching voltage) DC 30 V
 Rated current (switching current)  82 mA
Max. input voltage Ui DC   30  V
Max. input current Ii  200 mA
Max. input power Pi       0.35 W
effective internal capacitance Ci       4.2 nF
effective internal inductance Li  negligible
For variants with connection cable (types CN71xx**5 and CN71xx**6):
400 pF/m and 2 µH/m must be taken into account, if these parameters of the used
cable are unknown.
Thermal data
 The correlation between permitted ambient temperature Ta
permitted process temperature Tp
and temperature class (for Group II) or surface temperature (for Group III) is
shown in the table below:
For use ≤ 2000 m above sea level:
ambient
temperature Ta
process
temperature Tp
temperature
class
(Group II)
surface
temperature
(Group III)
-40 °C*…+50 °C -40 C*…+50 °C T6 T20080°C
-40 °C*…+65 °C -40 C*…+65 °C T5 T20095°C
-40 °C*…+85 °C -40 C*…+100 °C T4 T200130°C
-40 °C*…+85 °C -40 C*…+125 °C T3 T200155°C
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to UK Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 23UKEX0100X Issue No. 0
 2714:3
Page 5/6
 For use > 2000 m ≤ 3000 m above sea level:
ambient
temperature Ta
process
temperature Tp
temperature
class
(Group II)
surface
temperature
(Group III)
-40 °C*…+45 °C -40 C*…+45 °C T6 T20080°C
-40 °C*…+58 °C -40 C*…+58 °C T5 T20095°C
-40 °C*…+76 °C -40 C*…+90 °C T4 T200130°C
-40 °C*…+76 °C -40 C*…+112 °C T3 T200155°C
* for variants with FFKM O-ring:
The lower limit of the temperature range (ambient temperature and process